WASHINGTONtMETROPbewAN*AREA'TRANSIT'COMMISSioﬁ[ﬁj“
WASHINGTON D, c.

ORDER NO. 1331

CIN THE“MATTER OF:

~ Application for AIRPORT TAXICAB Y - Served June 5, 1974
Passenger Surcharge L o) R EERTE R
: : : ' o Application No. 831

By Application No. 831, filed March 5, 1974, the

'}“Tax1cab Industry Group (TIG) requests that the Comm1331on

 ”“prescr1be ‘a“twenty-five’ ‘cént “slrcharge to ‘be 1mposed uponi?"i"”"i‘

‘each passenger. deEartlng from Washlngton Natlonal Alrport
3(Wat10nal) by taxxcab SR T . R

The Comm1551on has lnstltuted an lnvestlgatlon of
the interstate taxicab fare system applicable to trans-—

o portation by taxicab between National and points in the
' “Metropolitan District.  See Order - No.l330, served June 3,

- 1974.  The Commission belleves that the anestlgatlon of
“the current ‘taxicab transportatlon available to persons
travelling between p01nts in the Metropolltan Dlstrlct
and National is the proper- forum for conSLderatlon of the
“treatment to be accorded the fifty cent fee imposed by
the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) upon operators
who provide transportation for hire and desire to solicit
upcn the aixport. 1In that TIG's appllcatlon is based

'ﬂifupon the current fifty cent fee being’ assessed by the FAA,

the Commission ‘is of the oplnlon ‘that Appllcatlon No. 831
.should be dlsmlssed w1thout pre]udlce to the subm1551on

rnlnvestlgatlon 1n Docket No 265

L THEREFORE, IT. IS ORDERED that Appllcatlon No. 831
of the Taxicab Industry Group for a twenty-five cent =
surcharge to be imposed upon each passenger departing



‘~{rom Washington National Airport by taxicab be,-and it is

" hereby, dismissed without prejudice to the submission of

a new appllcatlon after the Commlsslon reports ltS tlndlngs
.\'ln Docxet No. 265.

BY DLRECLION OF "THE COWMISSION*

\J\@/eﬁ?@ -

WILLIAM R, STRATTON
Vice-Chairman ‘




